
AGRICULTURE

AG301*

Plant Diseases Act 1914

Plant Diseases Amendment Regulations (No. 8) 2001

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations may be cited as the *Plant Diseases Amendment Regulations (No. 8) 2001*.

2. Schedule 2 amended

Schedule 2 to the *Plant Diseases Regulations 1989** is amended as set out in the following Table.

Table

Item 1.	Delete "18.80", insert instead — "17.09". Delete "29", insert instead — "26.36". Delete "18.80", insert instead — "17.09". Delete "58", insert instead — "52.73".
Item 2.	Delete "24.20", insert instead — "22". Delete "36.25", insert instead — "32.95". Delete "24.20", insert instead — "22". Delete "58", insert instead — "52.73".

Item 3.	Delete "194", insert instead — "176.36". Delete "24.20", insert instead — "22". Delete "290", insert instead — "263.64". Delete "24.20", insert instead — "22".
Item 4.	Delete "25", insert instead — "22.73".

[* Reprinted as at 17 March 2000.

*For amendments to 8 November 2001 see 2000 Index to
Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, p. 257-8, and
Gazette 13 February, 8 June and 17 July 2001.]*

By Command of the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.
